ORDINANCE #06-23 AN ORDINANCE TO SUPPLEMENT AND AMEND CHAPTER VI, SECTION 6-4.1 "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL FEES" AND CHAPTER II, SECTION 2-64 ADMINISTRATION-FEES OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sayreville, in the County of Middlesex, that **Chapter II Administration**, **Section 2-64.8 Fees-Liquor Licenses** of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Sayreville, shall be supplemented and amended as follows:

Section 2-64.8

2023/2024 License Term Fees

8. Miscellaneous Fees	Consumption	\$2,250.00
	Distribution	\$2,250.00
	Seasonal	\$1,250.00
	Club (VFW, etc.)	\$160.00

2024/2025 License Term Fees

8. Miscellaneous Fees	Consumption	\$2,500.00
	Distribution	\$2,500.00
	Seasonal	\$1,250.00
	Club (VFW, etc.)	\$188.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that **Chapter VI, Section 4.1 Fees** of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Sayreville, is also hereby amended and supplemented as follows:

(1) **6.4.1 License Fees.** The following fees are hereby determined as the appropriate license fees to be charged for the various licenses listed below. Each of the licenses listed below shall be deemed permissible under N.J.S.A. 33:1-12 et seq.

2023/2024 License Term Fees

a.	Plenary Retail Consumption License	\$2,250.00
b.	Plenary Retail Distribution License	\$2,250.00
с.	Seasonal	\$1,250.00
d.	Club (VFW, etc.)	\$160.00

2024/2025 License Term Fees

	a.	Plenary Retail Consumption License	\$2,500.00
-	b.	Plenary Retail Distribution License	\$2,500.00
	С.	Seasonal	\$1,250.00
	d.	Club (VFW, etc.)	\$188.00

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication in accordance with the law.

INTRODUCED/APPROVED ON FIRST READING

DATED: March 27, 2023

Jessica Morelos, R.M.C. Clerk of the Borough of Sayreville Daniel Balka, Councilman (Admin & Finance Committee) Borough of Sayreville

ADOPTED ON SECOND READING

DATED: April 10, 2023

Jessica Morelos, R.M.C. Clerk of the Borough of Sayreville Daniel Balka, Councilman (Admin & Finance Committee) Borough of Sayreville

APPROVAL BY THE MAYOR ON THIS ____ DAY OF ____, 2023.

Victoria Kilpatrick, Mayor Borough of Sayreville

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SEAN KEAN, ESQ., Borough Attorney